

**SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN THE CITY OF MILPITAS AND CLARE OWEN**

This Amendment is entered into on this 3rd day of December 2009 by and between the City of Milpitas, hereinafter "City," and Clare Owen, hereinafter "Consultant," collectively referred to herein as "the Parties."

**RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a written Consulting Services Agreement dated July 1, 2009;

WHEREAS, the City entered into a first amendment on August 19, 2009 for an amount not to exceed 64,000.00;

WHEREAS the contract amount will soon be expended and the parties now wish to amend that Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1. The compensation amount set out in Section 2, Compensation, is amended to now be \$94,000.00 (which includes the original contract amount of \$19,500).
2. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain unchanged.

CITY OF MILPITAS

CONSULTANT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Thomas C. Williams, City Manager

\_\_\_\_\_  
Clare Owen

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT  
AND FORM:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Michael J. Ogaz, City Attorney